

## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

	nonrecurring amou	int ner vear	8,000,000				
9. Is future funding li	kely to be request	ed?	Yes				
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Recurring	ount Nonrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed			
8. Has this project pr	•		No	Votes d			
Total Project Cost			16,000,000	100%			
Other			8,000,000	50%			
Local			0	0%			
State (excluding the	amount of this req	uest)	0	0%			
Federal			0	0%			
Matching Funds	1		2,222,233	22,0			
Total State Funds R	Requested (from au	estion #6)	8,000,000	50%			
7. Total Project Cost	for Fiscal Year 202	24-2025 (including	matching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)		
<b>Total State Funds</b>	Requested		8,000,000				
Fixed Capital Outlay	Fixed Capital Outlay			8,000,000			
Operations				0			
Type of Funding			Amount				
State Agency contact.  3. Amount of the Non		t for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025				
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested fu	unds Departm	ent of Environmental I	Protection			
quality objectives, ir cost of deploying ne	n particular the "For ew source water sup merging water qual	ever Chemicals" PF oply, membrane trea ity standards. The p	FAS, PFOS & PFOA. T atment and residuals c project will benefit near	he requested fundi lisposal infrastructu			
4. Project/Program D	<b>.</b>	-1	in all lite of the standard		sionh, done o dio o costo		
3. Date of Request	12/06/2023						
L. Jenate Sponsor	Bobby Powell						
2. Senate Sponsor	D. L.L. D II						



## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

Status of Construction			
a. What is the current phase of t	he project?		
Planning • Design	Construction N/A	A	
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (	i.e permitted)?	No	
c. What is the estimated start da	te of construction?	04/1/2023	
d. What is the estimated comple	tion date of construction?	06/01/2027	
List the owners of the facility to relationship between the owner	o receive, directly or indirec rs of the facility and the ent	tly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Incli ity.	ude the
The facility owner is the Riviera I	Beach Utility Special District		
Details on how the requested st	ate funds will be expended		
Spending Category		Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:			
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits			(
Other Salary and Benefits			(
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other			(
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study			
Services/Study Operational Costs: Other			,
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other  Salary and Benefits			(
Services/Study Operational Costs: Other			
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other  Salary and Benefits  Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/			(
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other Salary and Benefits  Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other  Consultants/Contracted Services/Study  Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:		(
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other  Salary and Benefits  Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other  Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	The project will include new lines, nano filtration and low	floridan aquifer supply wells and supply pressure osmosis membrane skids, a age tank and new high service pumps.	(
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other  Salary and Benefits  Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other  Consultants/Contracted Services/Study  Fixed Capital Construction/Majo Construction/Renovation/Land/	The project will include new lines, nano filtration and low	pressure osmosis membrane skids, a	8,000,0
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other Salary and Benefits  Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other  Consultants/Contracted Services/Study  Fixed Capital Construction/Majo Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering  Total State Funds Requested (m	The project will include new lines, nano filtration and low new 5MG potable water stor ust equal total from question	pressure osmosis membrane skids, a age tank and new high service pumps. on #6)	
Services/Study  Operational Costs: Other Salary and Benefits  Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other  Consultants/Contracted Services/Study  Fixed Capital Construction/Majo Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering  Total State Funds Requested (m	The project will include new lines, nano filtration and low new 5MG potable water stor ust equal total from questional will be achieved by the further than the state of the s	pressure osmosis membrane skids, a age tank and new high service pumps. on #6) unds requested?	



## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

c. What direct ser	vices will	be provided to	citizens by t	he appropriat	ion project?	?	
Contaminant free	drinking wa	ater					
d. Who is the targ	et populat	ion served by t	his project?	How many in	dividuals a	re expected to	be served?
44,000+							
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected ben	efit or outcome	of this proj	ect? What is t	he methodo	ology by which	this outcome will
The potable water	r system wi	Il be free of cont	aminants and	d will be tested	I regularly by	an accreditate	d testing laboratory
f. What are the su for failing to meet							s standard penaltie
Repayment of the	grants						
15. Requester Contact	t Informati	on					
a. First Name	Deirdre		Last Name	Jacobs			
b. Organization	City of Riv	viera Beach Utilit	ty Special Dis	strict			
c. E-mail Address	djacobs@rivierabeach.org						
d. Phone Number	(561)845-	4185	Ext.	Sean			
16. Recipient Contact	Informatio	on					
a. Organization	Riviera Be	each Utility Spec	cial District				
b. Municipality and	d County	Palm Beach					
c. Organization Ty	pe						
□For Profit Entity							
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)						
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)						
☑Local Entity							
□University or Co	llege						
□Other (please sp	pecify)						
d. First Name	Dierdre		Last Name	Jacobs			
e. E-mail Address	djacobs@	rivierabeach.org	)				
f. Phone Number	(561)845-	4185					
17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformatio	n			1		
a. Name	Sean A. I	Pittman					
b. Firm Name	Pittman L	aw Group PL					



06/01/2027

## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

c. E-mail Address	sean@pittman-law.com	
d. Phone Number	(850)216-1002	
Please complete	te the questions below for Water Projects or	ıly.
18. Have you applied f	for alternative state funding?	
□ Waste Water Re	Revolving Loan	
☑ Drinking Water	r Revolving Loan	
☐ Small Commun	nity Wastewater Treatment Grant	
☐ Other (please s	specify)	
□ N/A		
19. What is the popula	ation economic status?	
☑ Financially Disa	advantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)	
☐ Financially Disa	sadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)	
☐ Rural Area of E	Economic Concern	
☐ Rural Area of O	Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)	
□ N/A		
20. What is the status	s of construction?	
In design		
21. What percentage o	of the construction has been completed?	
0		
22. What is the estima	ated completion date of construction?	